
STATE OF Nebraska
COUNTY OF Douglas
Project #OPW 52470
File No. 21633-16

TITLE CERTIFICATE

EFFECTIVE DATE:  January 3, 2016, at 8:00 AM

The undersigned, a Registered Nebraska Abstracter, operating under the Certificate of Authority granted it
by the Abstracters Board of Examiners, presents this Title Certificate, hereafter "Certificate", relative only to the
following described real estate in the County referenced, hereafter "property":

Lot 1, in Shopko Acres Replat, an Addition to the City of Omaha, as surveyed, platted and recorded, in
Douglas County, Nebraska;

Together with easement rights appurtenant thereto as established by Cross-Easement Agreement dated
August 4, 1986 and recorded August 5, 1986, in Book 784 at Page 237, as amended by First Amendment to
Cross-Easement Agreement dated February 23, 1998 and recorded February 24, 1998, in Book 1238 at Page
172, both of Miscellaneous Records of Douglas County, Nebraska.

ADDRESS:  7400 North 30th Street, Omaha, NE

This Certificate is a contract between TitleCore National, LLC as an Abstracter and City of Omaha Public
Works Department.  The consideration for this contract is the information set forth below and furnished by the
Abstracter together with the fee charged by the undersigned for the service performed by the Abstracter.  The scope
of this contract is outlined as follows:

(a) This Certificate is not an abstract of title, nor a complete chain of title search, nor an attorney's
Title Opinion, nor is it a title insurance policy or title insurance binder.

(b) This Certificate does provide limited title facts relative to the property only as specifically set out
in the following numbered paragraphs.  Each numbered paragraph identifies the particular
information provided in this certificate.

(c) This Certificate reports limited information of record to the effective date above.

1.) The Grantee(s) in the last deed of record:

Fee Simple-  Archland Property I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, by virtue of that
certain Corporation Special Warranty Deed dated June 28, 2004 and recorded July 1, 2004 at
Instrument No. 2004-086953, of the Records of Douglas County, NE.

Leasehold Interest-   McDonald's Corporation, a Delaware Corporation , by virtue of that certain
Memorandum of Amended and Restated Lease dated June 14, 2004 and recorded July 1, 2004 at
Instrument No. 2004-086952 and Memorandum of Lease dated March 5, 1998 and recorded June 2,
1998 in Book 1250 Page 001, of the Records of Douglas County, NE.

 2.) Unreleased mortgages and liens of record:



None.

3.) Financing Statements filed in the County Register of Deeds Office and indexed against the property:

None.

4.) Judgments and pending law suits in District Court:

(a)  Judgments of record in the County District Court filed on the property, or indexed against the
Grantee(s):

None.

(b)  Pending Law Suits of record in the County District Court on the property, or indexed against the
Grantee(s):

In the District Court of Douglas, NE at Case No. CI 14-10054. Entitled Sharon Fohrman, Plaintiff VS.
·

McDonald's Corporation, Defendant.  December 18, 2014, filed Petition for Contract Disputes.

5.) Tax Liens, State and Federal:

(a)  Unreleased state tax liens of record filed against the Grantee(s):

None.

(b)  Unreleased federal tax liens of record filed against the Grantee(s):

None.

6.) Other Liens of Record:  Liens of record in the office of the Register of Deeds or Recorder and indexed
against the property, (other than those liens previously set forth):

None.

7.) Guardianships, Estates, and Conservatorships filed in the  County Court and indexed against the Grantee(s):

None.

8.) Easements, Covenants and Restrictions of Record:

Easements granted for utilities by the Plat and Dedication of Shopko Acres recorded March 27, 1987 in
Book 1800 Page 239 of the Records of Douglas County, Nebraska as shown on Plat survey and on, over
through, under and across a 5 foot wide strip of land abutting the front and side boundary lines of all lots; an



8 foot wide strip of and abutting the rear boundary lines of all interior lots and all exterior lots that are
adjacent to presently platted and recorded lots; and a 16 foot wide strip of land abutting the rear boundary
lines of all exterior lots that are not adjacent to presently platted and recorded lots, with provision for said
16 foot wide easements to be reduced to 8 feet (NOTE: subject property is a re-platting of a portion of Lot 1
Shopko Acres)

Easements reserved for utilities above, on and below the surface of that portion of the vacated N10' of
Weber Street included within subject property by Ordinance No 23868 of the City of Omaha, Nebraska
passed June 14, 1966 and recorded June 30, 1966 in Book 439 Page 31 of the Records of Douglas County
Nebraska

Easements reserved for utilities above, on and below the surface of that portion of the vacated S6.25'
N16.25' of Weber Street included within subject property by Ordinance No 24731 of the City of Omaha,
Nebraska passed May 28, 1968  and recorded June 13, 1968 in Book 439 Page 31 of the Records of
Douglas County Nebraska

Easements reserved for utilities above, on and below the surface of that portion of the vacated 41.25' of
Weber Street included within subject property by Ordinance No 31400 of the City of Omaha, Nebraska
passed December 29, 1987

Covenants, conditions, restrictions and easements contained in Cross-Easement Agreement dated August 4,
1986 and recorded August 5, 1986 in Book 784 at Page 237 of the Records of Douglas County Nebraska.

First Amendment to Cross-Easement Agreement dated February 23, 1998 and recorded February 24, 1998
in Book 1239 at Page 172 of the Records of Douglas County Nebraska

Covenants, conditions and restrictions contained in Warranty Deed dated February 23, 1998 and recorded
February 24, 1998 in Book 2082 Page 705 of the Records of Douglas County Nebraska.

9.) Real Estate Taxes and Special Assessments:  Unpaid real estate taxes and unpaid special assessments
certified for collection in the tax offices of Douglas County and indexed against the property:

General taxes assessed under Tax Key No. 1415-5100-22 for 2016 due and payable in 2017, levied in the
amount of $9,415.78, first installment is due and will become delinquent April 1, 2017, second installment
is due and will become delinquent August 1, 2017.

Special Assessments:
None

This Title Certificate certifies that TitleCore National, LLC has examined the records of  Douglas County,
Nebraska, and has set out, as displayed above, filings of instruments, judgments and real estate tax information of the
records of the District Court, County Court, U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the District of Nebraska and Register of
Deeds, that may affect the title or Grantee(s), within the defined scope and parameters of this Title Certificate.

Issued:  January 10, 2017

TitleCore National, LLC



___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Registered Abstracter
Under Certificate of Authority No. 662




























































































































































